

11.03.2025

Present: Sh. Vijender, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs.
Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 to 6, through VC.
Sh. Jugnu Saini, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.7 to 12.

Written statement on behalf of defendant no.7 to 12 except defendant no.8 has already been filed. Advance copy supplied to Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs earlier. Today, written statement on behalf of defendant no.8 also filed. Copy supplied.

Defendant no.13 to 32 have also been served earlier, but they are not appearing despite repeated calls. In these circumstances, defendant no.13 to 32 are hereby proceeded against ex parte.

Put up the case for filing replication with advance copy to Ld. Counsels for defendants concerned and for FP, on 27.05.2025.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/11.03.2025